County

Boone
Wayne
Mingo
Mingo
Boone
Logan
Logan
Mercer

Cabell/Wayne

Lincoln
Wyoming
Mercer

Raleigh

Mercer

McDowell
Wyoming
Wyoming

10 counties
Wayne

Mercer/McDowell/
Monroe/Greenbrier/

Summers
Mercer
Wayne
Putnam

Cabell/Wayne/Lincoln

Boone
Wyoming
Wayne
Lincoln
Mercer

I1S-16 Appendix: High School Pipeline Programs

School
Boone Community and Technical Center - Health
Occupations Students of America (HOSA)
Spring Valley High School
Mingo Central High School
Tug Valley High School
Sherman, Van and Scott High Schools
Chapmanville High School
Logan High School
Pikeview High School

Huntington High, Cabell Midland,
Spring Valley, Wayne, Tolsia High Schools

Lincoln County High School - Occupational Health
Careers Club

Westside High School

Pikeview High School

Independence, Liberty, Shady Spring

Woodrow Wilson High Schools

Princeton, Bluefield, Pikeview, Montcalm High
Schools

Mount View and Riverview High Schools

Westside High School

Wyoming East High School - GEAR-UP

GEAR-UP (Gaining Early Awareness and Readiness
for Undergraduate Programs) conference

Spring Valley High School trip to science museum

Upward Bound Saturday program

Pikeview High School third meeting

Spring Valley High School

Hurricane High School

HSTA (Health Science and Technology Academy)
Boone Community and Technical Center to science
museum

Westside High School

Spring Valley High School

Lincoln County High School

Pikeview, Montcalm, Bluefield, Princeton High

Date

9/18/12
9/18/12
9/25/12
9/25/12
9/26/12
9/26/12
9/27/12
10/2/12

10/3/12

10/4/12
10/16/12
10/18/12

10/22/12

10/23/12
10/23/12
10/24/12
10/25/12

10/25/12
11/8/12

12/8/12
11/27/12
11/28/12
11/30/12

12/4/12

12/13/12
12/7/12
1/9/13
1/9/13
1/10/13

Students

60
23
45
22
46
24
27
12

55

18
45
20

38

42
37
35
28

10
23

46
15
150
31

28



Schools

Mercer Pikeview High School 1/24/13 10
McDowell Riverview High School 1/29/13 20

Activities

Residents/Faculty/Other Health Professional speaking about Health Care Careers

Field Trips, i.e. Body World Anatomy Exhibits

Hospital, Medical Center, and other health related site tours

Viewing of virtual and video conferenced surgeries

Speakers about removing barriers and perceived barriers to attending college

Events are planned based on time allowed for outside activities by schools, some events are monthly and
some are once or twice per year

Some events are in collaboration with other institutions who serve minority/underrepresented students



