IS-16 Appendix: High School Pipeline Programs

County	School	<u>Date</u>	<u>Students</u>
	Boone Community and Technical Center - Health		
Boone	Occupations Students of America (HOSA)	9/18/12	60
Wayne	Spring Valley High School	9/18/12	23
Mingo	Mingo Central High School	9/25/12	45
Mingo	Tug Valley High School	9/25/12	22
Boone	Sherman, Van and Scott High Schools	9/26/12	46
Logan	Chapmanville High School	9/26/12	24
Logan	Logan High School	9/27/12	27
Mercer	Pikeview High School	10/2/12	12
	Huntington High, Cabell Midland,		
Cabell/Wayne	Spring Valley, Wayne, Tolsia High Schools	10/3/12	55
	Lincoln County High School - Occupational Health		
Lincoln	Careers Club	10/4/12	18
Wyoming	Westside High School	10/16/12	45
Mercer	Pikeview High School	10/18/12	20
	Independence, Liberty, Shady Spring		
Raleigh	Woodrow Wilson High Schools	10/22/12	38
	Princeton, Bluefield, Pikeview, Montcalm High		
Mercer	Schools	10/23/12	42
McDowell	Mount View and Riverview High Schools	10/23/12	37
Wyoming	Westside High School	10/24/12	35
Wyoming	Wyoming East High School - GEAR-UP	10/25/12	28
	GEAR-UP (Gaining Early Awareness and Readiness		
10 counties	for Undergraduate Programs) conference	10/25/12	10
Wayne	Spring Valley High School trip to science museum	11/8/12	23
Mercer/McDowell/ Monroe/Greenbrier/			
Summers	Upward Bound Saturday program	12/8/12	46
Mercer	Pikeview High School third meeting	11/27/12	15
Wayne	Spring Valley High School	11/28/12	150
Putnam	Hurricane High School	11/30/12	31
Cabell/Wayne/Lincoln	HSTA (Health Science and Technology Academy)	12/4/12	28
·	Boone Community and Technical Center to science		
Boone	museum	12/13/12	25
Wyoming	Westside High School	12/7/12	38
Wayne	Spring Valley High School	1/9/13	23
Lincoln	Lincoln County High School	1/9/13	16
Mercer	Pikeview, Montcalm, Bluefield, Princeton High	1/10/13	48
	······································	_, _ 0, _0	

	Schools		
Mercer	Pikeview High School	1/24/13	10
McDowell	Riverview High School	1/29/13	20

Activities

Residents/Faculty/Other Health Professional speaking about Health Care Careers

Field Trips, i.e. Body World Anatomy Exhibits

Hospital, Medical Center, and other health related site tours

Viewing of virtual and video conferenced surgeries

Speakers about removing barriers and perceived barriers to attending college

Events are planned based on time allowed for outside activities by schools, some events are monthly and some are once or twice per year

Some events are in collaboration with other institutions who serve minority/underrepresented students